# L1900129946

(Requestor's Name)
( toquosto, o traine,
(Address)
(
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600329413996

U5/13/19--01938--009 \*\*180.00

N CULLIGAN MAY 2 2 2019 Tommy D. Permenter,  $\int_{\Gamma} R$ .



Bellwether Professional Park 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Suite 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 Telephone
(352) 622-1811
Facsimile
(352) 622-1866
Email
Tommy@Permenterlaw.com

May 10, 2019

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Balogh Properties Inc./Balogh Commercial Properties, LLC

Articles of Conversion Our File No.: 19-0051

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for Balogh Properties Inc. for filing.

Also, enclosed is my firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely.

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr., Esquire

TDP/am Enclosures

### **COVER LETTER**

Division of C	orporations			
SHRIECT, Balogh C	ommercial Properties, LL	C		
50b5EC1		sulting Florida Limi	ted Cor	npany I
				ad fees are submitted to convert an "Othe ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	ig this matter to:		
Tommy D. Permenter, Jr	t., Esq.			
	(Contact Person)		-	
The Permenter Law Firn	n, P.A.			
	(Firm/Company)		-	
2201 S.E. 30th Avenue.	Suite 202			
	(Address)		=	
Ocala, Florida 34471				
	City, State and Zip Code)		-	
tommy@permenterlaw.e	om			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	-	
For further information	on concerning this ma	itter, please call:		
Tommy D. Permenter, Jr	i. Esq.	_at (_ <sup>352</sup>	) 622-1	1811
(Name of Conta	et Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)
	or the following amou a bank located in the		roces	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150,00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	S155,00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180,00 Filing and Certified Cop	Fees y	□\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy. and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAIL	ING A	ADDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Fi		
Division of Corporati Clifton Building	ions	Divisio P. O. B		Corporations 27
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle			FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO: New Filing Section

# **Articles of Conversion** "Other Business Entity"

# Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Balogh Properties Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
January 7, 2004 On
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  Balogh Commercial Properties, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 18th day of April	20 <u>19</u>
Signature of Authorized Representa	
Signature of Authorized Representativ Printed Name: <u>Vicki S. Balogh</u>	e: Valu Shaloff Title: Manager
<del>-</del>	ess Entity:  See below for required signature(s)
Signature: \/WIIISBAL	
Printed Name: Vicki S. Balogh	Title: President
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name;	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	D
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, If Directors or Officers have not been se	Director, or Officer. lected, an Incorporator must sign.
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Lin</u>	•
Signature of one General Partner.	med Clabinty Partnership.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Lim	uited Liability Limited Partnership
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	area character arthersing.
All others:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Org	
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - The name of t	- Name: he Limited Liability Compar	ny is:	
Balogh Commer	reial Properties, LLC (Must contain the words "Limited I	Jability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>
ARTICLE II The mailing ac	- Address:	he principal office of the Limited Li	ability Company is:
Principal Off	ice Address:	Mailing Address:	
7426 Hazelnut I		7426 Hazelnut Drive	
Webster, Florida	33597	Webster, Florida 33597	<del></del>
The name and	the Florida street address of Vicki S. Balogh	the registered agent are:	
		vanic	
	7426 Hazelnut Drive Florida street address	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Webster	[7]_ 33597	
	City	Zip	
liability o registerad aş statutes rel	company at the place designal gent and agree to act in this collating to the proper and comple obligations of my position of Marian Supplemental Complete Co	and to accept service of process for the ed in this certificate, I hereby accept apacity. I further agree to comply will lete performance of my duties, and I dustream as provided for in Signature (REQUIRED)	the appointment as ith the provisions of all am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	A11 4 5 4 15 A 1
MGR	Vicki S. Balogh
	7426 Hazelnut Drive
	Webster, Florida 33597
MGR	Glenn A. Balogh
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7426 Hazelnut Drive
	Webster, Florida 33597
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(vale didentified it recession)	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
DEALIDED SIGNATURE.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	SHARL
- \/intus	Shallow and a member
Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance	re with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Ftorida Statutes, I am aware th
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance	re with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Ftorida Statutes, I am aware the
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc	e with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware the
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Vicki S. Balogh	r an authorized representative of a member re with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware the ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)